TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	NationsBank, N.A.	09/24/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	La Madeleine, Inc.		
Street Address:	6688 North Central Expressway		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75206		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1645635	HOME AWAY FROM HOME
Registration Number:	1614450	LA MADELEINE
Registration Number:	2272692	LA MADELEINE CUISINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214/953-6532

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela S. Ratliff

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 021334.0112

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela S. Ratliff

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0743

900013815

Total Attachments: 2 source=La Madeleine Release of Security Interest p1#page1.tif source=La Madeleine Release of Security Interest p2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0744

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

Pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Assignment, dated as of March 17, 1999, between La Madeleine, Inc., as Debtor ("Borrower"), and NationsBank, N.A. (now known as Bank of America, N.A.), as Administrative Agent as Secured Party ("Administrative Agent") and all amendments and and modifications thereto (collectively, the "Security Agreement") Borrower assigned to the Administrative Agent and granted the Administrative Agent security interests and licenses in certain property of Borrower, including all of Borrower's rights, title and interest in the names and trademarks identified in Schedule I attached hereto.

Administrative Agent and Borrower have terminated the Security Agreement effective as of September _____, 2004.

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Administrative Agent, does hereby fully and finally release and relinquish all interests and licenses granted to the Administrative Agent by Borrower pursuant to the Security Agreement, including but not limited to, all of the Administrative Agent's security interests and licenses in all rights, title, and interest in the names and trademarks identified in Schedule I attached hereto, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the trademarks and registrations.

	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., formerly		
	known as NATIONSBANK, N.A., As Administrative Agent as Secured Party		
	By: Name: Rosea E. Chitwood Its: Senior Vice Mesider		
STATE OF Texas			
) 55			
County of Dallas			
The foregoing instrument was acknowled Roger E. Chiturod, Jr. Vice President of the Lank	lged before me on <u>September</u> , 24, 2004, by clent of Bank of Omerica, NH, a		
	<u> Trances B. Muellmann</u> Notary Public		
My Commission Expires:			
07-24-07	FRANCES B. MUEHLMANN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS		

La Madeleine Release of Security Interest 29842-00155 1557057.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0745

SCHEDULE I

LIST OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Reel/Frame
HOME AWAY FROM HOME	1645635	0792/0108 0792/0560 0822/0862 1664/0127 1680/0780 1893/0001
LA MADELEINE	1614450	0792/0108 0792/0560 0822/0862 1664/0127 1680/0780 1893/0001
LA MADELEINE CUISINE	2272692	1664/0127 1680/0780 1893/0001

1557057.1

RECORDED: 10/07/2004